

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13894/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 22/06/2005 in WP No.975/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashiesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajesh Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent requests to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court with permission to file Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder, if any, by concerned parties within four weeks.

They are permitted to file respective affidavits before the date of listing, as per Rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 1st May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar