

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13894/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2005 in WP No.975/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

M.P. STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjit Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Naseem Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Orders reserved.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master